The Company’s total assets by geographic locations are as follows:

Assets Canada Barbados Total
$ $ $

Cash 54,347 72,242 126,589
Intellectual property license - 18,717,758 18,717,758
Other assets 699,136 - 699,136
Total 753,483 18,790,000 19,543,483

As of December 31, 2011, all the assets were located in Canada.

F-34

Copyright © 2013 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

BIOLOGIX HAIR INC.

NOVEMBER 30, 2012

(Unaudited – see Compilation Report)

F-35

Copyright © 2013 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

BIOLOGIX HAIR INC.
PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
(Unaudited)
NOVEMBER 30, 2012

November 30,
2012

September 30,
2012

Biologix
Hair Inc.
(formerly T &
G
Apothecary,
Inc.)

Biologix
Hair Inc. Note

Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma
consolidated

$ $ $ $
ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and equivalents 46,069 126,589 2(c) 300,000 472,658
Promissory note 300,000 2(c) (300,000) -
Taxes receivable - 69,633 69,633
Prepaid expenses and deposit 312,222 312,222
Total current assets 346,069 508,444 854,513

Prepaid expense - long term - 47,275 47,275

Property and equipment 174,445 174,445

Intellectual property licence 18,717,758 18,717,758

Website development cost - 95,561 95,561
Total assets 346,069 19,543,483 19,889,552

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 34,919 153,844 188,763
Current portion of promissory and Convertible promissory
notes - 5,568,082 5,568,082
Notes payable – related parties 14,229 - 14,229
Total current liabilities 49,148 5,721,926 5,771,074

Non-current portion of promissory and Convertible
promissory notes - 5,543,203 5,543,203
Total liabilities 49,148 11,265,129 11,314,277

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Common stock 60,900 264,300 3 (268,570) 56,630
Additional paid-in capital 313,565 12,729,753 3 191,025 13,234,343
Accumulated other comprehensive loss - 6,113 6,113
Accumulated deficit (77,544) (4,721,812) 3 77,544 (4,721,812)
Total shareholders' equity 296,921 8,278,354 8,575,275
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity 346,069 19,543,483 19,889,552

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements

F-36

Copyright © 2013 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

BIOLOGIX HAIR INC.
PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS
(Unaudited)
NOVEMBER 30, 2012

Nine months
Ended
November
30, 2012

Nine months
Ended
September
30, 2012

Biologix
Hair Inc.
(formerly
T&G
Apothecary,
Inc.)

Biologix
Hair Inc. Note

Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma
consolidated

$ $ $ $
OPERATING EXPENSES

Amortization of website development costs - 33,984 33,984
Bank charges and interest - 9,864 9,864
Clinical research & reformulation - 525,000 525,000
Consulting and management fees - 563,386 563,386
Depreciation - 62,183 62,183
Foreign exchange - (573) (573)
Insurance - 3,325 3,325
Interest 931 1,607,608 1,608,539
Investor communication and promotion - 328,008 328,008
Licences and permits - 6,390 6,390
Loss on disposition of assets - 6,362 6,362
Office and administration 120 63,961 64,081
Professional fees 28,885 149,595 178,480
Quarterly guarantee - 200,000 200,000
Relocation fees - 62,548 62,548
Rent - 182,349 182,349
Royalty - 18,977 18,977
Service fees - 55,000 55,000
Stock based compensation - 301,453 301,453
Telephone - 15,615 15,615
Transfer agent fees - 2,490 2,490
Travel and promotion - 339,192 339,192
Wages & Benefits - 21,624 21,624
Website Maintenance - 32,100 32,100
NET (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (29,936) (4,590,441) (4,620,377)

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME - 6,113 6,113

COMPREHENSIVE (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (29,936) (4,584,328) (4,614,264)

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements

F-37

Copyright © 2013 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

BIOLOGIX HAIR INC.
PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS AND COMPREHENSIVE LOSS
(Unaudited)
NOVEMBER 30, 2012

Year
Ended
February 29,
2012

From
Inception
October 4,
2011 to
December
31, 2011

Biologix
Hair Inc.
(formerly
T&G
Apothecary
Inc.)

Biologix
Hair Inc. Note

Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma
consolidated

$ $ $ $
OPERATING EXPENSES

Bank charges and interest - 823 823
Consulting and management fees - 62,500 62,500
Foreign exchange - 2,914 2,914
Interest 1,857 - 1,857
Investor communication and promotion - 22,260 22,260
Office and administration 473 568 1,041
Professional fees 40,592 25,618 66,210
Telephone - 413 413
Travel and promotion - 16,275 16,275

COMPREHENSIVE (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (42,922) (131,371) (174,293)

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements

F-38

Copyright © 2013 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

BIOLOGIX HAIR INC.
NOTES TO PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Unaudited)
NOVEMBER 30, 2012

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The accompanying unaudited pro-forma consolidated financial statement of Biologix Hair Inc. (formerly T & G Apothecary, Inc.), a
Nevada company (“the Company”) has been prepared by management in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted